

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.8396 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	04.4.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2024</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines & Geology representing the respondents seeks time to secure instructions and file counter in the matter. Considering the submission that in similar circumstances, interim orders were granted on 28.3.2024 in Writ Petition No.7754 of 2024, there shall be interim suspension as prayed for. List the matter on 02.5.2024 for filing counter. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	